

Job for: Small Diameter Pipe Crew
Contractor: Molloy Bros., Inc. - 800 NW 27th Ave, Ft Laud, FL 33311
Task:

Date: 4/1/2014

NAME	CLASS	DAILY RATE	WORK COMP. 27.50%	UNEMPL COMP. 4.10%	S/S & MEDICAR 7.65%	HEALTH HOLIDAY 18.65%	TOTAL HRLY
Thomas Molloy	ForeM.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Billy B	ForeM.	\$ 240.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9.84	\$ 18.36	\$ 44.76	\$ 47.37
Leon H.	Pipe	\$ 200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 15.30	\$ 37.30	\$ 39.48
Searles, B.	Oper	\$ 168.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 6.89	\$ 12.85	\$ 31.33	\$ 33.16
Fabian	Pipe	\$ 126.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 5.17	\$ 9.64	\$ 23.50	\$ 24.87
Ewan J.	Drivr.	\$ 145.00	\$ 39.88	\$ 5.95	\$ 11.09	\$ 27.04	\$ 28.62
John D.	Drivr.	\$ 163.00	\$ 44.83	\$ 6.68	\$ 12.47	\$ 30.40	\$ 32.17

TOTALS		\$ 1,042.00	\$ 286.55	\$ 42.72	\$ 79.71	\$ 194.33	\$ 205.66
TOTAL DAILY LABOR		\$ 1,645.32					

Hourly Rate, Labor	\$ 205.66
Hours	9
Total Labor	\$ 1,850.98

Equipment This Job	\$ 4,590.45
Materials	\$ -

Total Labor & Equipment	\$ 6,441.43
Over Head 4.01%	\$ 258.57
Profit 0%	\$ -

Total	\$ 6,700.00
-------	-------------

EQUIPMENT JUSTIFICATION SUBMITTAL

Date: 4/1/2014

Original Prices from Rental Rate Blue Book Guide 1993

Contractor: Molloy Bros., Inc. 800 N.W. 27th Ave Ft. Laud. Fl. 33311

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES

	Month	Week	Day	Hrly	Operating Cost Hrly	Fuel GPH	Total Hourly Cost	Job Hours	Total
BACKHOES									
Cat 225	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 18.45	7	\$ 132.20		\$ -
Cat 305	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4.00	4	\$ 58.00	9	\$ 522.00
Cat 325	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 25.50	9	\$ 193.75		\$ -
Cat 330	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28.80	9	\$ 207.05		\$ -
Cat 416	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5.50	4	\$ 67.50		\$ -
LOADERS									
Cat 259	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9.50	3	\$ 57.25	9	\$ 515.25
Cat 950	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 12.95	6	\$ 91.45		\$ -
Cat 936	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10.55	6	\$ 77.05		\$ -
BLDZERS									
Cat D-7	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18.75	9	\$ 202.00		\$ -
Cat D-5	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9.65	7	\$ 114.40		\$ -
Cat D-3	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8.10	5	\$ 84.35		\$ -
GRADERS									
Cat 12-G	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11.85	7	\$ 86.60		\$ -
COMPCTION									
RAYGO 400	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12.45	5	\$ 76.70		\$ -
GAL 10-12	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5.90	4	\$ 63.90		\$ -
GAL 3-5	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3.05	3	\$ 43.80		\$ -
CS323-CAT	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9.20	3	\$ 61.95		\$ -
WACKER	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2.45	1	\$ 34.70	9	\$ 312.30
PLATE	\$ 864.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.90	1	\$ 17.15		\$ -
PAVING									
Pav 120	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 17.15	5	\$ 143.40		\$ -
Pav 65	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 10.25	4	\$ 89.25		\$ -
Brm Track	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3.50	2	\$ 37.00		\$ -
Tac Truck	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8.05	5	\$ 74.30		\$ -
PC 1000 R	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 32.45	7	\$ 397.20		\$ -
PUMPS									
12" W/P	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8.75	4	\$ 100.75		\$ -
6" W/P	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7.05	3	\$ 65.80		\$ -
Jet	\$ 995.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6.25	3	\$ 41.00		\$ -
8" Sub	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.65	4	\$ 94.65		\$ -
6" Sub	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7.35	3	\$ 79.10	9	\$ 711.90
4" Sub	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5.75	3	\$ 55.50		\$ -
3" Cent	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.20	1	\$ 23.45		\$ -
2" Cent	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.15	1	\$ 20.40	9	\$ 183.60
Hose Per 50 3"	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2.50	4		\$ 6.50		\$ -
Hose Per 50 4"	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3.00	8		\$ 11.00		\$ -
Hose Per 50 6"	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6.00	4		\$ 10.00		\$ -
Hose Per 50 8"	\$ 175.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 6.50	8		\$ 14.50		\$ -
Hose Per 50 12"	\$ 195.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6.00	4		\$ 10.00		\$ -
Heder Per 20' 8"	\$ 185.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 0.90	4		\$ 4.90		\$ -
Points Ea.	\$ 21.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.65	10		\$ 10.65		\$ -
Swing Joints	\$ 9.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.25	10		\$ 10.25		\$ -
Header Jacks	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.25	2		\$ 2.25		\$ -

EQUIPMENT JUSTIFICATION SUBMITTAL

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES continued

Contractor: Molloy Bros., Inc. 800 N.W. 27th Ave Ft. Laud. Fl. 33311

	Month	Week	Day	Hrly	Operating Cost Hrly	Fuel GPH	Total Hourly Cost		
CUTTING									
Road Saw	\$ 975.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 6.75	1	\$ 26.65		\$ -
Ct Off Saw	\$ 825.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 5.75	1	\$ 23.10	9	\$ 207.90
ICS Hyd Saw	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.00	1	\$ 38.25		\$ -
Chain Break							\$ -		
MOTOR TLS									
Air Cmp 175 cfm	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.05	3	\$ 36.80		\$ -
Generator	\$ 990.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 2.90	2	\$ 25.15		\$ -
Test Pump	\$ 885.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11.88	\$ 0.15	1	\$ 16.28		\$ -
M/H Blower	\$ 585.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 0.25	1	\$ 12.63	9	\$ 113.63
Taping Mach	\$ 405.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 0.45		\$ 6.08		\$ -
Mortar Mixer	\$ 765.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 0.65	1	\$ 15.53		\$ -
HAND TLS									
Lazer	\$ 405.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5.63			\$ 5.63		\$ -
Level	\$ 252.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3.50			\$ 3.50	9	\$ 31.50
Pipe Clmps	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.88			\$ 1.88	9	\$ 16.88
Brs/Wrh/Shv	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3.13			\$ 3.13	9	\$ 28.13
Hilti Gun							\$ -		
Air Lift							\$ -		
SAFETY									
Trench Bx 8x24	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 24.38			\$ 24.38		\$ -
R Plate 8x16	\$ 675.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9.38	4		\$ 13.38		\$ -
Sed Box	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18.13			\$ 18.13		\$ -
Turb Screen	\$ 406.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5.63	1		\$ 6.63		\$ -
Man Hole En	\$ 625.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 45.85	\$ 5.73			\$ 5.73		\$ -
Plugs				\$ -			\$ -		
TRANSPORT									
Low Boy 50-T	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10.75	8	\$ 129.75		\$ -
Low Boy 35-T	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 8.75	8	\$ 120.75		\$ -
Dmp Trailer	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 8.75	8	\$ 120.75		\$ -
Tan Dmp	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8.35	7	\$ 103.10	9	\$ 927.90
20' Fit Trk	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8.05	6	\$ 78.55	9	\$ 706.95
Water Trk	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8.15	6	\$ 78.65		\$ -
Pu Trk	\$ 685.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.80	1	\$ 15.05	18	\$ 270.90
OTHER									
Road Mixer	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 37.75	6	\$ 256.25		\$ -
TRAILERS									
Office	\$ 645.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9.00			\$ 9.00		\$ -
Container 20'	\$ 395.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5.50			\$ 5.50		\$ -
Tool	\$ 295.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 0.50		\$ 4.63	9	\$ 41.63
Well Point	\$ 295.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 0.50		\$ 4.63		\$ -
Flat Bed 40'	\$ 575.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.35		\$ 9.35		\$ -
Total									\$ 4,590.45